LUND UNIVERSITY
PO Box 117
221 00 Lund
+46 46-222 00 00
Coldings tool life model applied on tool wear when machining the Maxthal material
Ståhl, Jan-Eric; Högrelius, Bengt; Andersson, Mats; Palmquist, Jens-Petter
2007
Link to publication

insert types from 6 tool suppliers, see Table 3.
Table 3. Inserts types and description..
Type Designation Manufacturer Grade
A CNMG 120408-
PF, GC4025
Sandvik Cor-
omant
Carbide
B CNMG 120408-
PF, C5015
Sandvik Cor-
omant
Cermet
C CNMG 120408-
MF2, TP2500
SECO TOOLS Carbide
D CNMG 120408-
SH, NX1010
Mitsubishi
Carbide
Cermet
Proceedings of the 1:st International Swedish Production Symposium 2007, 28-30 Augusti,
Gothenburg, Sweden
E CNMG
120408N-SU,
T1200A
Sumitomo
Electric
Cermet
F CNMG 120408-
ENBZ, F1T15
NTK Inserts Cermet
G CNMG 120408,
CT320
TaeguTec Cermet
Apart from the tools presented in Table 3, simpli-
fied tests have been performed using ca 10 other
types of inserts. The results from these tests are not
presented here. A number of diamond and CBN
inserts have been tried out but with limited success.
Initially, full scale wear tests were carried out with
the insert types A and B (test nr 1-14). These results
are presented in Table 4 and Table 5.
Table 4. Sandvik Coromant: CNMG 120408 PF,
GC4025, A.
Nr f he vc T
1 0.10 0.085 25 484
2 0.10 50 208
3 0.14 0.117 50 40
3b 0.14 0.119 50 46
4 0.14 25 210
5 0.125 0.106 25 300
6 0.09 0.076 25 557
7 0.09 50 259
15 0.10 0.085 25 487
19 0.10 35 329
 25 0.10 35 329
31 0.125 0.106 35 175
Table 5.  Sandvik Coromant: CNMG 120408-PF,
C5015, B.
Nr f he vc T
9 0.10 0.085 50 126
10 0.10 25 731
11 0.14 0.119 25 353
12 0.09 0.076 25 886
13 0.09 35 576
14 0.14 0.119 35 184
32 0.125 0.106 35 174
Table 6. Simplified tests with inserts from different
tool suppliers.
Nr f he vc T Typ
16 0.10 0.085 35 129 D
17 137 E